



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 13848/2024**
PRABIR PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr Rohit Sharma, Mr Nikhil Purohit,
and Mr Jatin Lalwani, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Ravi Prakash, CGSC for UOI.
Mr Puneet Rai, SSC, Mr Ashvini
Kumar and Mr Rishabh Nangia, JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

03.10.2024

%

1. The Division Bench has not assembled today.
2. List on 04.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 03, 2024

M

Click here to check corrigendum, if any