



\$~44 & 45.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13848/2024 & CM APPL. 57988/2024

PRABIR PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Mr. Jay Rawat, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Sr. Standing Counsel with Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Standing Counsel and Mr. Rishabh Nangia, Advs.

+ W.P.(C) 16349/2024 & CM APPL. 69009/2024

PRABIR PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Mr. Jay Rawat, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, Sr. Standing Counsel with Mr. Ashvini Kumar, Standing Counsel and Mr. Rishabh Nangia, Advs.

Ms. Anjana Gosain, Ms. Nippun Sharma, Mr. Devesh Khanawal, Advs. with Mr. Raman Sabhlok, JE, Legal

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA



%

ORDER
09.12.2024

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 23.01.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 09, 2024

N.Khanna