



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13848/2024 & CM APPL. 57988/2024

PRABIR PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rohit Sharma, Mr.Nikhil Purohit
and Mr.Jatin Lalwani, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
and Mr.Sandeep Singh Somaria, Advs
for UOI.

Mr.Puneet Rai, Sr.SC with
Mr.Ashvini Kumar and Mr.Rishabh
Nangia, Advs. for I.T.Dept.

34

+ W.P.(C) 16349/2024 & CM APPL. 69009/2024

PRABIR PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rohit Sharma, Mr.Nikhil Purohit
and Mr.Jatin Lalwani, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Puneet Rai, Sr.SC with
Mr.Ashvini Kumar and Mr.Rishabh
Nangia, Advs. for I.T.Dept.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

23.01.2025

%



1. List on 01.05.2025.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 23, 2025
“shailendra”