



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(40)

+ W.P.(C) 13848/2024, CM APPL. 57988/2024

PRABIR PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate
for UoI.

Mr. Puneet Rai, Sr. SC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar and Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, SC for Income Tax Dept.

(41)

+ W.P.(C) 16349/2024, CM APPL. 69009/2024

PRABIR PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

Ms. Manisha Agrawal Narain, CGSC
with Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Advocate
for UoI.

Mr. Puneet Rai, Sr. SC with Mr.
Ashvini Kumar and Mr. Rishabh
Nangia, SC for Income Tax Dept.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA



ORDER
01.05.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Bench did not assemble today after 03:00 PM due to Full Court Reference.
2. List on 19.11.2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 1, 2025/akr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any