



\$~52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 13848/2024 CM APPL. 57988/2024

+ W.P.(C) 10526/2025 CM APPL. 43659/2025

PRABIR PURKAYASTHA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Sharma, Mr. Nikhil Purohit, Mr. Jatin Lalwani, Advcoates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms Manisha Agrawal Narain and Mr.Nipun Jain, Adv
Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC with Mr. Ashvini Kr. & Mr. Rishabh Nangia, JSCs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. List these cases on 16.09.2026.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 30, 2026/KK